	X-669 US
6-93	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10	1375875 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jesse H. Jenkins, IV 5.16.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jesse H. Jenkins, IV	Name: Xilinx, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
[] Merger	Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95124
Execution Date: May 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne filing date of the application is: May 16, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
New Patent Application entitled: Programmable Logic Device with Adjustable Length Delay Line	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	umbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: LOIS D. CARTIER,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Xilinx, Inc.	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive	8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0040
City: San Jose State: California Zip: 9512	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
LOIS D. CARTIER, 40,941 Name of Person Signing Signature	May 16, 2000 Date
5 5	ver sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments

06/07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000239 240040 09573476

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Washington, D. C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we					
	Jesse H. Jenkins, IV	of <u>72 Black</u>	<u>hills Place, Da</u>	nville, CA 94506	<u>.</u>
Logi	by sell, assign and transfer c Drive, San Jose, Califo aghout the world in our in	ornia 95124, its su			
	PROGRAMMABLE	LOGIC DEVICE	WITH ADJUS	TABLE LENGTH DE	LAY LINE
and a conti- appli inver- exect do e expe- Com	which I/we will execute a all patent applications and inuations and extensions ications; I/we authorize the tion, and to claim all rigute all papers useful in converything possible to aid use, in obtaining and entered assignee, its successors	d patents of every of thereof, and all he above-named as ghts of priority wit nnection with said I said assignee, its forcing patents for Trademarks to iss	country for sa rights of pr ssignee to app thout further United States s successors, a said invention	id invention, including from lority resulting from ly for patents of foreign authorization from meand foreign applications and nominees on in all countries; and	g divisions, reissues, the filing of said gn countries for said e/us; I/we agree to ons, and generally to , at its request and and I/we request the
Exec	uted this <u>15 th</u> day of	May	, 20 <i>_O</i>	2. Jose H. Johns IV	in, IX
	of <u>California</u>) nty of <u>Santa Clara</u>)			CAPACITY CLAIM [X] oneself/thems	
satist ackn signa	On <u>Jesse H. Jenkins</u> factory evidence to be owledged to me that he tarture on the instrument thument.	the person whose sh e executed the sa	e name is su ame in his/ /he	ibscribed to the with rauthorized capacity,	hin instrument and and that by his /her
	WITNESS my hand an	ıd official seal.			
LDC	Signature S:mom	malay	_	Con O NOTARY	Y O'MALLEY Z nm. #1106836 Q PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Q A CLARA COUNTY Exp. Aug. 13, 2000

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0656